
4/28/2020 State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - P-2020-002 Timely Objections

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=5f09c8c280&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-5881186729145844400%7Cmsg-a%3Ar58188391201… 1/1

Cazier - DNR, Tim <tim.cazier@state.co.us>

P-2020-002 Timely Objections
1 message

Cazier - DNR, Tim <tim.cazier@state.co.us> Tue, Apr 28, 2020 at 12:17 PM
To: Angela Bellantoni <angela@envalternatives.com>
Cc: Loren Komperdo <l.komperdo@shaw.ca>, Will Felderhof <will@votixcorp.com>, David Felderhol
<david@zephyrminerals.com>, "Stephanie S. Carter P.G." <sscarter@blm.gov>
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Angela,

The public comment period closed at midnight last night.  We received 54 objections, attached to this email.

Based on the number objections received, it's highly unlikely an approval decision by the Division would not be appealed.

I have not had a chance to review all the objections received after noon on Friday.  I will review each prior to providing
comments to you and Zephyr.  I expect that will be sometime next week.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Tim Cazier, P.E.
Environmental Protection Specialist III - Engineering
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